
P24-02, Non-Cost     

Max Points Available: 60 
Jaxx Pest Control Peachtree Pest Control Orkin Bug Busters

Non-Cost Evaluation  Vendor 

Responsiveness, Qualifications & 

References, K12 Experience,Scope 

of Work.     

Points Available 60 - Vendors must 

receive 70% of the points available to be 

considered for cost evaulation.  

100% - Excellent

80% -Good - Lacked K12 

expereince to include 

service locations and length 

of contract.

25 % - Poor - References were 

not education related, did not 

use FCS bid form. Did not 

complete the contractor 

questionanaire, exceptions to 

scope of work.

25% Poor - No References or 

information regarding work in 

education, No GDA License, 

No copy of work order. 

Non-Cost Points 60 48 15 15

 Non-Cost Summary
Vendor met the the non cost 

point requirement for cost 

consideration

Vendor met the the non cost 

point requirement for cost 

consideration

Vendor did not achieve the 

minimum non-cost points to 

be considered in the cost 

evlaluation phase 

Vendor did not achieve the 

minimum non-cost points to 

be considered in the cost 

evlaluation phase 

Non-Cost Determined Utilizing 

Scoring Matrix Relative to Points 

Available:  Excellent=100%, Very 

Good= 90%, Good=80%, 

Adequate=70%, Marginal=50%, 

Poor=25%, Unacceptable=0%

RFP P24-02 Pest Control Services Evaluation - 100 Points Available (40 Cost / 60 Non-Cost) 



 # FCSS LOCATION Monthly Location Cost Monthly Location Cost

1 ACE $200.88 $263.00

2 PAC (Performing Arts Center) $105.31 $138.00

3 Big Creek ES $126.43 $122.00

4 Brandywine Elementary $177.86 $179.00

5 Brookwood ES $169.31 $163.00

6 Chattahoochee ES $145.23 $140.00

7 Chestatee ES $185.88 $179.00

8 Coal Mountain ES $92.68 $90.00

9 Cumming ES $180.94 $174.00

10 Daves Creek ES $139.61 $134.00

11 Haw Creek ES $189.25 $182.00

12 Hill Center $78.77 $103.00

13 Johns Creek ES $185.94 $179.00

14 Kelly Mill ES $174.77 $168.00

15 Mashburn ES $90.28 $87.00

16 Matt ES $180.94 $174.00

17 Midway ES $88.92 $86.00

18 New Hope ES $192.40 $185.00

19 Pooles Mill ES $177.86 $172.00

20 Sawnee ES #1 $114.59 $110.00

21
           Sawnee ES #2              (Old 

Sawnee Primary Bldg)
$93.33 $90.00

22 Settles Bridge ES $139.96 $135.00

23 Sharon ES $191.94 $185.00

24 Shiloh Point ES $189.57 $183.00

25 Silver City ES $169.31 $163.00

26 Vickery Creek ES $136.85 $132.00

27 Whitlow ES $169.31 $163.00

28 DeSana MS $186.49 $180.00

29 Lakeside MS $184.82 $178.00

30 Liberty MS $176.14 $168.00

31 Little Mill MS $187.70 $181.00

32 North Forsyth MS $175.01 $170.00

$2,016.00

$2,172.00

$2,040.00

$2,196.00

$1,956.00

$1,584.00

$1,956.00

$2,160.00

$2,136.00

$2,220.00

$2,064.00

$1,320.00

$1,080.00

$1,620.00

$2,220.00

Peachtree Pest Control

Annual Location Cost (x12)

$3,156.00

$1,656.00

$1,464.00

$2,148.00

$1,956.00

$1,680.00

$2,148.00

$1,080.00

$2,088.00

$1,608.00

$2,184.00

$1,236.00

$2,148.00

$2,016.00

$1,044.00

$2,088.00

$1,032.00

$2,237.88

$2,217.84

$2,113.68

$2,252.40

$2,100.12

$1,679.52

$2,303.28

$2,274.84

$2,031.72

$1,642.20

$2,031.72

$2,171.28

$1,067.04

$2,308.80

$2,134.32

$1,375.08

$1,119.96

$1,675.32

$2,271.00

$945.24

$2,231.28

$2,097.24

$1,083.36

$2,134.32

$2,031.72

$1,742.76

$2,230.56

$1,112.16

$2,171.28

RFP P24-02, PEST CONTROL BID FORM Jaxx

Annual Location Cost (x12)

$2,410.56

$1,263.72

$1,517.16



33 Otwell MS $180.01 $168.00

34 Piney Grove MS $187.70 $181.00

35 Riverwatch MS $247.47 $170.00

36 South Forsyth MS $251.27 $163.00

37 Vickery Creek MS $180.27 $168.00

38 Alliance Academy $234.89 $235.00

39 Denmark HS $426.22 $533.00

40 Forsyth Central HS $340.80 $426.00

41 Lambert HS $346.06 $433.00

42 North Forsyth HS $385.00 $481.00

43 South Forsyth HS $368.41 $461.00

44 West Forsyth HS $324.64 $406.00

45 East Forsyt HS $406.41 $733.00

46 Piedmont Learning Center $54.81 $53.00

47 Professional Development Center $61.05 $59.00

48 Maintenance/Warehouse $31.44 $31.00

49 North Bus Shop $22.47 $22.00

50 South Bus Shop $21.79 $21.00

51
     Forsyth Academy          (Lanier 

Tech Classrooms)
$38.52 $37.00

52 Distribution Center $76.46 $70.00

$6,240.00

$123,924.00

$372.00

$264.00

$252.00

$444.00

$840.00

$117,684.00

$5,772.00

$5,532.00

$4,872.00

$8,796.00

$636.00

$708.00

$1,956.00

$2,016.00

$2,820.00

$6,396.00

$5,112.00

$5,196.00

$2,016.00

$2,172.00

$2,040.00

Total Cost Fixed Locations & 

Portable Classrooms
$110,207.64

$917.52

Total For All FCSS Fixed Locations $110,207.64

Total For All  FCSS Portable 

Classrooms (Annual Cost x 52)
$0.00

$657.72

$732.60

$377.28

$269.64

$261.48

$462.24

$4,089.60

$4,152.72

$4,620.00

$4,420.92

$3,895.68

$4,876.92

$2,252.40

$2,969.64

$3,015.24

$2,163.24

$2,818.68

$5,114.64

$2,160.12



P24-02,Pest Control  

Services                              

Cost Evaluation                                                          

Max Points Available:40

Jaxx Pest Control Peachtree Pest Control

Total Cost All FCS Locations 

& Portaable Classrooms
$110,207.64 $123,924.00

Cost Evaluation 40.00
$110,207.64/$123,924.00x4

0=35.57

Points Earned 40.0 35.57



RFP P24-02 Pest Control 

Services -Summary of 

Final Award

Jaxx Pest Control
Peachtree Pest 

Control
Orkin Bug Busters

Non- Cost Points                            

(60 Available)
60 48 15 15

Cost Points                                     

(40 Available)
40 35.57 N/A N/A

Total 100 83.57
Vendor was not considered 

for cost evaluation as they did 

not meet the minimum non 

cost point requirement

Vendor was not considered 

for cost evaluation as they did 

not meet the minimum non 

cost point requirement

Notes


