RFP P24-02 Pest Control Services Evaluation - 100 Points Available (40 Cost / 60 Non-Cost)					
P24-02, Non-Cost Max Points Available: 60	Jaxx Pest Control	Peachtree Pest Control	Orkin	Bug Busters	
<u>Non-Cost Evaluation</u> Vendor Responsiveness, Qualifications & References, K12 Experience,Scope of Work. <u>Points Available 60</u> - Vendors must receive 70% of the points available to be considered for cost evaulation.	100% - Excellent	80% -Good - Lacked K12 expereince to include service locations and length of contract.	25 % - Poor - References were not education related, did not use FCS bid form. Did not complete the contractor questionanaire, exceptions to scope of work.	25% Poor - No References or information regarding work in education, No GDA License,	
Non-Cost Points	60	48	15	15	
Non-Cost Summary	Vendor met the the non cost point requirement for cost consideration	Vendor met the the non cost point requirement for cost consideration	Vendor did not achieve the minimum non-cost points to be considered in the cost evlaluation phase	Vendor did not achieve the minimum non-cost points to be considered in the cost evlaluation phase	
Non-Cost Determined Utilizing Scoring Matrix Relative to Points Available: Excellent=100%, Very Good= 90%, Good=80%, Adequate=70%, Marginal=50%, Poor=25%, Unacceptable=0%					

RFP P24-02, PEST CONTROL BID FORM		Jaxx		Peachtree Pest Control	
#	FCSS LOCATION	Monthly Location Cost	Annual Location Cost (x12)	Monthly Location Cost	Annual Location Cost (x12)
1	ACE	\$200.88	\$2,410.56	\$263.00	\$3,156.00
2	PAC (Performing Arts Center)	\$105.31	\$1,263.72	\$138.00	\$1,656.00
3	Big Creek ES	\$126.43	\$1,517.16	\$122.00	\$1,464.00
4	Brandywine Elementary	\$177.86	\$2,134.32	\$179.00	\$2,148.00
5	Brookwood ES	\$169.31	\$2,031.72	\$163.00	\$1,956.00
6	Chattahoochee ES	\$145.23	\$1,742.76	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
7	Chestatee ES	\$185.88	\$2,230.56	\$179.00	\$2,148.00
8	Coal Mountain ES	\$92.68	\$1,112.16	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
9	Cumming ES	\$180.94	\$2,171.28	\$174.00	\$2,088.00
10	Daves Creek ES	\$139.61	\$1,675.32	\$134.00	\$1,608.00
11	Haw Creek ES	\$189.25	\$2,271.00	\$182.00	\$2,184.00
12	Hill Center	\$78.77	\$945.24	\$103.00	\$1,236.00
13	Johns Creek ES	\$185.94	\$2,231.28	\$179.00	\$2,148.00
14	Kelly Mill ES	\$174.77	\$2,097.24	\$168.00	\$2,016.00
15	Mashburn ES	\$90.28	\$1,083.36	\$87.00	\$1,044.00
16	Matt ES	\$180.94	\$2,171.28	\$174.00	\$2,088.00
17	Midway ES	\$88.92	\$1,067.04	\$86.00	\$1,032.00
18	New Hope ES	\$192.40	\$2,308.80	\$185.00	\$2,220.00
19	Pooles Mill ES	\$177.86	\$2,134.32	\$172.00	\$2,064.00
20	Sawnee ES #1	\$114.59	\$1,375.08	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
21	Sawnee ES #2 (Old Sawnee Primary Bldg)	\$93.33	\$1,119.96	\$90.00	\$1,080.00
22	Settles Bridge ES	\$139.96	\$1,679.52	\$135.00	\$1,620.00
23	Sharon ES	\$191.94	\$2,303.28	\$185.00	\$2,220.00
24	Shiloh Point ES	\$189.57	\$2,274.84	\$183.00	\$2,196.00
25	Silver City ES	\$169.31	\$2,031.72	\$163.00	\$1,956.00
26	Vickery Creek ES	\$136.85	\$1,642.20	\$132.00	\$1,584.00
27	Whitlow ES	\$169.31	\$2,031.72	\$163.00	\$1,956.00
28	DeSana MS	\$186.49	\$2,237.88	\$180.00	\$2,160.00
29	Lakeside MS	\$184.82	\$2,217.84	\$178.00	\$2,136.00
30	Liberty MS	\$176.14	\$2,113.68	\$168.00	\$2,016.00
31	Little Mill MS	\$187.70	\$2,252.40	\$181.00	\$2,172.00
32	North Forsyth MS	\$175.01	\$2,100.12	\$170.00	\$2,040.00

33	Otwell MS	\$180.01	\$2,160.12	\$168.00	\$2,016.00
34	Piney Grove MS	\$187.70	\$2,252.40	\$181.00	\$2,172.00
35	Riverwatch MS	\$247.47	\$2,969.64	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
36	South Forsyth MS	\$251.27	\$3,015.24	\$163.00	\$1,956.00
37	Vickery Creek MS	\$180.27	\$2,163.24	\$168.00	\$2,016.00
38	Alliance Academy	\$234.89	\$2,818.68	\$235.00	\$2,820.00
39	Denmark HS	\$426.22	\$5,114.64	\$533.00	\$6,396.00
40	Forsyth Central HS	\$340.80	\$4,089.60	\$426.00	\$5,112.00
41	Lambert HS	\$346.06	\$4,152.72	\$433.00	\$5,196.00
42	North Forsyth HS	\$385.00	\$4,620.00	\$481.00	\$5,772.00
43	South Forsyth HS	\$368.41	\$4,420.92	\$461.00	\$5,532.00
44	West Forsyth HS	\$324.64	\$3,895.68	\$406.00	\$4,872.00
45	East Forsyt HS	\$406.41	\$4,876.92	\$733.00	\$8,796.00
46	Piedmont Learning Center	\$54.81	\$657.72	\$53.00	\$636.00
47	Professional Development Center	\$61.05	\$732.60	\$59.00	\$708.00
48	Maintenance/Warehouse	\$31.44	\$377.28	\$31.00	\$372.00
49	North Bus Shop	\$22.47	\$269.64	\$22.00	\$264.00
50	South Bus Shop	\$21.79	\$261.48	\$21.00	\$252.00
51	Forsyth Academy (Lanier Tech Classrooms)	\$38.52	\$462.24	\$37.00	\$444.00
52	Distribution Center	\$76.46	\$917.52	\$70.00	\$840.00
Total For All FCSS Fixed Locations		\$110,207.64		\$117,684.00	
Total For All FCSS Portable Classrooms (Annual Cost x 52)		\$0.00		\$6,240.00	
Total Cost Fixed Locations & Portable Classrooms		\$110,207.64		\$123,924.00	

P24-02,Pest Control Services Cost Evaluation Max Points Available:40	Jaxx Pest Control	Peachtree Pest Control
Total Cost All FCS Locations & Portaable Classrooms	\$110,207.64	\$123,924.00
Cost Evaluation	40.00	\$110,207.64/\$123,924.00x4 0=35.57
Points Earned	40.0	35.57

RFP P24-02 Pest Control Services -Summary of Final Award	Jaxx Pest Control	Peachtree Pest Control	Orkin	Bug Busters
Non- Cost Points (60 Available)	60	48	15	15
Cost Points (40 Available)	40	35.57	N/A	N/A
Total	100	83.57	Vendor was not considered for cost evaluation as they did not meet the minimum non cost point requirement	Vendor was not considered for cost evaluation as they did not meet the minimum non cost point requirement
Notes				